



PARTS LIST — 613 Reel Roller

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>PARTS #</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
1.....	613-6.....	1.....	MOUNTING FRAME
2.....	406-3.....	1.....	R-CLIP
3.....	610-24.....	2.....	WHEEL-2"
4.....	613-13.....	1.....	ROLL ASSEMBLY-STOP
5.....	613-12.....	1.....	ROLL ASSEMBLY-ADJUSTABLE
6.....	610-2.....	1.....	PAWL-STOP
7.....	610-24A.....	2.....	SCREW-CAP, HEX HD. 1/4-20 X 2"
8.....	450-14G.....	2.....	1/4" LOCK WASHER
9.....	2-1501-4.....	1.....	3/8-16 HEX NUT (NYLOK)
10.....	281-2D.....	1.....	SCREW-CAP, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4"
11.....	450-1A.....	1.....	SCREW-CAP, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 3/4"
12.....	506-3.....	1.....	WASHER-FLAT, 3/8 USS
13.....	450-14C.....	1.....	NUT-HEX, 1/4-20
14.....	613-1.....	1.....	DECAL

REPAIR AND SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: For repair service and parts contact your nearest Gardner Bender Service Center. The Gardner Bender Service Center will provide complete and prompt service on all Gardner Bender products.

<p>PARTS AND SERVICE: For quality workmanship and genuine Gardner Bender parts, select an Authorized Gardner Bender Service Center for your repair needs. Only repairs performed by an Authorized Service Center displaying the official Gardner Bender Authorized sign are backed with full factory warranty. Contact Gardner Bender (414)352-4160 for the name of the nearest Gardner Bender Authorized Service Center.</p>	<p>WARRANTY: Gardner Bender warrants its product against defects in workmanship and materials for 1 year from date of delivery to user. Chain is not warranted. Warranty does not cover ordinary wear and tear, abuse, misuse, overloading, altered products or use of improper fluid.</p>	<p>WARRANTY RETURN PROCEDURE: When question of warranty claim arises, send the unit to the nearest Gardner Bender Authorized Service Center for inspection, transportation prepaid. Furnish evidence of purchase date. If the claim comes under the terms of our warranty the Authorized Service Center will REPAIR OR REPLACE PARTS AFFECTED and return the unit prepaid.</p>
--	---	---